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August 10,

BROADCAST STATION TOTALS AS OF JULY 31, 1992

1992

The Commission has announced the following totals for broadcast

stations licensed as of July 31, 1992:

AM RADIO
FM RADIO
FM EDCATIONAL

4969
4707
1557

TOTAL

UHF COMMERCIAL TV
VHF COMMERCIAL TV
UHF EDUCATIONAL TV
VHF EDUCATIONAL TV

11233

583
557
236
124

TOTAL

FM TRANSLATORS & BOOSTERS
UHF TRANSLATORS
VHF TRANSLATORS

1500

1901
2406
2512

TOTAL

UHF LOW POWER TV
VHF LOW POWER TV

6819

818
466

TOTAL

- FCC

1284



