

NEWS

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
1919 M STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

This is an unofficial announcement of Commission action. Release of the full text of a Commission order constitutes official action. See MCI v. FCC. 515 F 2d 385 (D.C. Circ. 1975)

August 10, 1992

BROADCAST STATION TOTALS AS OF JULY 31, 1992

The Commission has announced the following totals for broadcast stations licensed as of July 31, 1992:

AM RADIO	4969
FM RADIO	4707
FM EDCATIONAL	1557
TOTAL	11233
JHF COMMERCIAL TV	583
VHF COMMERCIAL TV	557
UHF EDUCATIONAL TV	236
WHF EDUCATIONAL TV	124
TOTAL	1500
FM TRANSLATORS & BOOSTERS	1901
UHF TRANSLATORS	2406
HF TRANSLATORS	2512
TOTAL	6819
UHF LOW POWER TV	818
VHF LOW POWER TV	466
TOTAL	1284
IUIAL	1204